equipment arrival to Baghdad."  Gov't Exhibit 207C.  Jabar also signed a page 
referencing the "duration and terms of payment" that stated:  "For the radio station 
establishment, UNIFEM will pay OKI the amount of Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars 
(US$500,000) where Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand US Dollars (US$350,000.-) will 
be paid upon signing the contract and One Hundreds [sic] and Fifty Thousand US 
Dollars (US$150,000.-) will be paid on a quarterly, three-months, basis based on the 
Standard Project Cooperation Agreement."  Gov't Exhibit 12N. 

grant money.